Ace 100 Bp A

ig. ltem # Hodaka Part #
902501A
902503
902504
922502
922505
902506
902508
902509
922507

0 932000

>PP>>P>>>> T
= OO ~NOGAWN

Description

Cylinder head

Cylinder head nut (M7)
Cylinder head setting washer
Cylinder head gasket
Cylinder

Cylinder inlet stud

Exhaust nut

Exhaust gasket

Cylinder base gasket
Magneto cover assembly (11/40)

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpA.xls(New).htm

Page 1 of 3

Amt.

K G N R U S G - - e

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp A

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

~

>rr>rrrrrrrrrr>rrr>rrrr>r>r>rrrrr>r>rr>rr>rr>rr»r>r>r>r>r>r>r>r>r>r>r>r>rr>mrrzer

922001
902004
908620
(62)03005
902002
(41)0410
922021
922022
902020
90202502
90202503
902023
904620
902026
(63)06015
(51)0605
902005
902009
902010
902011
912001R
902012
922013
90201502
90201503
(90)1401
902017
902018
932029
932030
(41)0510
(63)05013
902030
902032
(10)0622
(63)06015
(46)0645
(46)0660
921500
921501
901503
901502
901504
901506
901507
901508
921510
901511
(46)0660
(46)0640
811512
932031

Magneto cover

Magneto cover grease nipple (M12)
Plunger grease nipple (1/8")
Plunger spring seat

Magneto cover

Shifter cover screw

Shifter guide

Shifter guide arm

Shifter pin

Shifter guide spacer t=0.2mm
Shifter guide spacer t=0.3mm
Shifter sliding pin

Shifter sliding pin snap ring

Shifts arm adjust bolt

Shifter arm spring washer

Shifter arm nut

Foot change shaft

Foot change shaft key

Foot change shaft key pin

Foot change shaft key snap ring
Foot change ratchet

foot change ratchet spring

Center ratchet spring screw (M6)
Foot change shaft washer t=0.2mm
Foot change shaft washer t=0.3mm
Foot change shaft snap ring

Foot change ratchet plunger

Foot change ratchet plunger spring
Foot change inside cover

Foot change inside cover gasket
Inside cover screw

Inside cover spring washer

Foot change lever

Foot change lever rubber

Foot change lever bolt

Foot change lever spring washer
Magneto cover screw

Magneto cover screw

Clutch side cover assembly (48/52)
Clutch side cover

Clutch lever

Clutch lever O ring

Clutch lever rivet

Kick crank shaft stop rubber
Clutch pressure piece

Clutch side cover gasket

Oil gage

Oil gage rubber gasket

Clutch side cover screw

Clutch side cover screw

Clutch cable adjuster

Foot change inside cover dust seal

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpA.xls(New).htm

Page 2 of 3

e B e R S e . © 2 2 © » TS N N NP NP MU AU WK SAL U NN A N PRI (U . G U (A (P A (U G U G P W | NG T G T U G

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp A Page 3 of 3

A 61 922510 4G%sket - engine complete overhaul gasket (A-4, 8, 9,54, F-37,

A 62 Screw Set 1 Model 92B Screw set - magneto and clutch cover 1

1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpA.xIs(New).htm 1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp B Page 1 of 3

40.39.38.37.36—
45.44.43 42,41

46
35.34.33.32.31

[ &1
48

28

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
B 1 921001A Crank case assembly (L & R) 1
B 2 901011 Main shaft bushing 1
B 3 901004 Counter shaft bushing 1
B 4 (46)0640 Crank case screw 3
B 5 (46)0645 Crank case screw 8
B 6 551008 Crank case alignment dowel (large) 1
B 7 901009 Crank case alignment dowel (small) 1
B 8 BB6204 Bearing 3
B 9 901010 Crank shaft oil seal (L) 1
B 10 901003 Crank shaft oil seal (right) 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpB.xls(New).htm 1/10/2013



Ace 100 BpB

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

35

46
47
48
49
50
50
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

DT ODTODT T ODDDTODDDIT 0O @ O O O 00000 WOWOWOWOWoWoowwowowowwm

(91)470175
BB6203
(91)400175
901012
(10)0812
901020
901002
901013A
912700R
912701
912702
912710R
912712R
902703
902709
902705
902714
902713
903001
(65)10009

9201500
9201501
9201502
9201503

9201504

922715
922707
902708
904020
90402502
90402503
90402505
904014
904013
924000A
934008
934011
934017
924012A
904015
934006
934007
934004
924005
904009
924010
914002R
904001
904003
904016

Crank shaft thrust snap ring

Bearing

Main shaft snap ring

Counter shaft oil seal

Drain plug

Drain plug gasket

Cylinder stud bolt (M7)

Breather

Crank shaft assembly (20/26)

Crank shaft (magneto side)

Crank shaft (clutch side)

Connecting rod

Connecting rod needle bearing (small end)
Crank pin (call for sizing)

Bearing - needle bearing (large end)
Crank pin thrust washer

Crank shaft washer (L)

Crank shaft key (L)

Flywheel nut (M10)

Flywheel tooth washer

Piston assembly (standard) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap
rngs

Pis%on assembly (.010 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap
rings

Pisﬂon assembly (.020 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap
rings

Pisgon assembly (.030 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap
rings

Pisgon assembly (.040 over) - Piston, rings, wrist pin & snap
rings

Expander ring

Piston wrist pin

Piston pin snap ring

Clutch disc

Clutch disc spacer t=0.2mm

Clutch disc spacer t=0.3mm

Clutch disc spacer t=0.5mm

Crank shaft nut (left hand thread, M12)
Crank shaft lock washer

Clutch assembly (54/65)

Clutch cover

Clutch spring

Clutch inner spring

Clutch hub

Clutch thrust washer outside

Clutch friction disc

Clutch plate

Clutch cage

Clutch cage cover

Clutch flathead screw (M5)

Clutch safety wire (0.85)

Clutch rotor gear

Clutch pinion gear

Clutch pinion bushing

Clutch thrust washer inside

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpB.xIs(New).htm

Page 2 of 3

O S e T e L e W VR O G R e i G <o QR e R S UL

-_— =k e

L O . - TR (S S Ny %, TR - S N S (R [ G Syt A VT G S QP G | [P G 4

1/10/2013



Ace 100 BpB Page 3 of 3

B 69 Screw Set 2 Model 92B Screw set - crank case 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpB.xls(New).htm 1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp C

924500
904502B
(62)12023
(63)12024
904503
924601
904608
924602
924603

0 924604

GO0 aaOBOROn M
= OO ~NOOh WN-=

ig. Item# Hodaka Part# Description

Main shaft

Primary gear

Main shaft lock washer
Main shaft spring washer
Main shaft nut (M12)
Counter shaft

Counter shaft ball (5/16")
Counter 1st gear 35T
Counter 2nd gear 30T
Counter 3rd gear 27T

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpC.xls(New).htm

Amt.

P G W 5 J Qi S S it G §

Page 1 of 2

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp C

11
12
13
14
15
16
7
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35
36
36
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

eledeloRoRolleleleRslsRoloNololieslrsioRolokoRalodsEasogsRoleloRoRelale ol

924605
924606
914607R
914608R
904621
904613
904618
904616
904617
904615
904619
904620
924609
42015
42014
42012
42013
42016
42017
904611
924612
904711
924702
904713
904714
904715
90471802
90471803
90471805
901005
904716
904717
934700
904706
(10)0622
(63)06015

Counter 4th gear 25T
Counter 5th gear 23T
Counter shaft spacer (right)
Counter shaft spacer (left)
Counter shaft O ring
Control shaft

Control shaft washer
Control shaft spring (L)
Control shaft spring (R)
Control shaft ball receiver
Control shaft spring stopper
Control shaft snap ring
Secondary sprocket collar
Sprocket 15T (#420)
Sprocket 14T (#420)
Sprocket 12T

Sprocket 13T (#420)
Sprocket 16T #428
Sprocket 17T (No.420)

Secondary sprocket lock washer

Secondary sprocket nut

Kick shaft

Kick gear

Kick roller

Kick roller retainer

Kick roller retainer hold snap

Kick gear thrust washer t=0.2mm
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.3mm
Kick gear thrust washer t=0.5mm

Kick shaft O ring

Kick spring

Kick spring cover

Kick crank assembly
Kick crank pedal rubber
Kick crank bolt

Kick crank spring washer

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpC.xIs(New).htm

B N G, G Sk A e IS R ek el e S AN

B e T e T T A e O I I 4 ) B I e

Page 2 of 2

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp N Page 1 of 2

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
N 1 938750 Front fork assembly (2/31) 1
N 2 938751 Fork outer tube (right) 1
N 3 938752 Fork outer tube (left) 1
N 4 938754 Fork cylinder complete 2
N 5 938756 Fork tube inner / spring 2
N 6 938753A Fork inner tube 2
N 7 938757 Fork spring guide 2
N 8 938759A Fork spacer (top) 2
N 9 938758 Spacer fork (bottom) 2
N 10 938708 Sliding bushing 2

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpN.xIs(New).htm 1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

2 ZZZZEZZZEZLZITEZEZEZZLP2ZELZEZZEZZZZTEZZZZZTLIEZZEZZZZIEZEZIZEZLEEZEZZEZELEZEZ

938710
938711
938713
938709
938717
938712
938721A
938755
(11)1035
(63)10025
(12)0825
938762
(10)0835
(63)0802
938763
938706
938701A
(11)0840
(51)08065
938612
938613
928730A
938735
(10)0625
(10)0616
(62)0601
(63)06015
(51)0605
(10)0614
(63)06015
(51)0605
938736
938737
908738
(57)08095
(73)0218
(10)0812
(63)0802
938760
938761
938760
928761
(10)0810
(63)0802
938740
938727
(11)0840
(63)0802
908745
928750

Fork nut O ring seal

Fork outer nut

Fork oil seal

Dust seal

Fork inner tube cap O ring seal
Fork inner tube snap ring
Fork inner tube cap
Steering fork bracket
Steering fork bracket bolt
Spring washer

Bolt

Fork packing

Fork outer tube pinch bolt
Pinch bolt spring washer
Drain plug (M4)

Fork packing tube drain
Handle plate

Handle plate bolt

Handle plate nut

Steering head bolt (M10)
Handle plate washer
Fender - front

Front fender stay

Bolt

Bolt

Washer

Spring washer

Nut

Bolt

Spring washer

Nut

Rubber seat

Front backing plate stay
Front backing plate stay bolt
Castellated nut

Cotter pin

Bolt

Spring washer

Cable guide (top)

Front brake cable guide (bottom)
Cable guide (top)

Cable guide

Bolt

Spring washer

Handle bar

Handle bar holder

Bolt

Spring washer

Rear view mirror assembly

Dimmer switch/horn button assembly

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpN.xIs(New).htm

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
1
4
2
2
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
2
4
4
4
4
1
)
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
4
4
1
1

Page 2 of 2

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp S1 Page 1 of 2

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description Amt.
S1 1 929201A Tire Nitto (2.75 x 19) 1
S1 2 929211 Tire tube (2.75 x 19) 1
S1 3 939205 Tire tube protector (19") 1
S1 3.5 929206F Wheel assembly front 1.6 x 19" 1
S1 5 939208 Front spoke (with nipple) (6,7) 4
S1 8 929215 Front hub assembly (9/25) 1
S1 9 909216 Front drum 1
S1 10 929218 Front backing plate 1
S1 11 909219 Front brake shoes 1
S1 12 909222 Front brake cam 1
S1 13 909223 Front brake cam rubber ring 1
S1 14 909224 Front brake cam lever 1
S1 15 909225 Grease nipple 1
S1 16 909226 Front brake cam lever bolt 1
S1 17 909227 Front brake cam lever spring washer 1
S1 18 909228 Front brake cam lever nut 1
S1 19 909229 Front brake cam lever washer 1

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpS1.xIs(New).htm 1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp S1

S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
51
S1
S1
S1

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

909240
909241
BB6201
909242
909244
929245
939220A
929217
909221
(62)12023

Front brake shoe spring

Front drum oil seal

Bearing

Front drum bearing distance collar
Ball bearing seat ring

Front stop light switch arm

Front hub shaft/axel

Front hub shaft collar

Front hub shaft self locking nut
Front hub shaft washer

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpS1.xIs(New).htm

- el e = N = NN

Page 2 of 2

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp S2

Fig. ltem# Hodaka Part# Description

52
S2
S2
S2
§2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2

30
31
32
33
34
37
38
39
40
41

929202A
929212
939214
929207AR
939211A
929270
929271
929272
929273
BB6202Z

Tire Nitto (3.00 x18)

Tire tube (3.00-18)

Tire tube protector

Wheel assembly rear 1.6 x 18"
Rear spoke (with nipple) (35/36)
Rear hub assembly (38/61)
Rear drum

Distance collar

Seat ring

Bearing

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpS2.xls(New).htm

>
3

S T R R VR R L

Page 1 of 2

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp S2

S2
52
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
52
S2
82
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
82
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
82
S2
S§2
52
S2
82
S2

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
78
80
81
82

BB6202
929274
929275
929276
929277
929278
929279
929280
929281
929282
929283
929284
(10)0628
(63)06015
(51)0605
929285
BB6204
(91)470175
929286
929287
929288
929289
929290
929291
929292
929293
929294
929295
929239
929250
(62)10016
(63)10025
(53)1006
929296
929297
929298
939246
939247
939248
909246
929247

Bearing

Oil seal

O ring seal

Damper

Rear backing plate

Brake shoes

Spring

Brake cam

Grease nipple (M5)

Rubber ring

Cam lever

Pin

Bolt

Spring washer

Nut

Drive flange

Bearing

Snap ring

Qil seal

Drive flange collar

Rear hub shaft

Collar (R)

Collar (L)

Self locking nut (M14 -P1.5)
Rear sprocket bolt

Rear sprocket bolt lock washer
Rear sprocket nut

Sprocket 36T - #420 chain
Sprocket overlay 50T (fit over 36T) #420
Overlay sprocket setting bolt
Washer

Spring washer

Nut

Sprocket 32T - #420 chain
Sprocket 34T - #420 chain
Sprocket 40T - #420 chain
Sprocket 46T #420

Sprocket 50T #420

Sprocket 52T #420

Sprocket overlay 60T(#420) (fit over 32T)
Sprocket overlay 64T (fits over 36T) #420

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpS2.xls(New).htm

Page 2 of 2

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp R2

Fig.

R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2

ltem # Hodaka Part #

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

929155B
(10)0650
(62)0601
(63)06015
Chain420R
909157
420MasterLink
909159
(10)0820
909160

Description

Chain guard

Chain guard bolt

Chain guard washer

Chain guard spring washer

Chain No. 420 RK Heavy Duty Chain 120 links w/connector
Additional link (with connector) #420
Chain connector #420

Chain guide and sprocket protector
Chain guide bolt

Chain guide setting bolt lock washer

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpR2.x1s(New).htm

Page 1 of 2

Amt.

[ N R WU N S N NN N W

1/10/2013



Ace 100 Bp R2 Page 2 of 2

R2 58 (62)08016 Chain guide washer 1
R2 59 (63)0802 Chain guide spring washer 1
R2 60 (51)08065 Chain guide nut 1
R2 61 929160 Muffler assembly (62/75) 1
R2 62 929161 Muffler 1
R2 63 929190 Spark arrestor 1
R2 64 929191 Spark arrestor inner pipe 1
R2 65 (41)0510 Spark arrestor inner pipe screw 1
R2 66 (63)05013 Inner pipe spring washer 1
R2 67 (41)0812 Spark arrestor screw 4
R2 68 (63)06015 Spark arrestor spring washer 4
R2 69 929181A Spark arrestor gasket 1
R2 70 929164 Muffler rear plate 1
RZ '™ (10)0816 Muffler rear bolt 1
R2 72 (62)08016 Muffler rear washer 1
R2 73 (63)0802 Muffler rear spring washer 1
R2 74 (51)08065 Muffler rear nut 1
R2 75 902509 Exhaust gasket 1
R2 76 929165 Muffler side cover 1
R2 77 (41)0608 Muffler side cover screw 4
R2 78 (62)0601 Muffler side cover washer 4
R2 79 929178 Muffler side cover rubber seat 4
R2 80 (63)0802 Muffler rear plate spring washer 1
R2 81 (51)08065 Muffler rear plate nut 1
R2 82 929182 Muffler clamp 1
R2 83 929183 Exhaust clamp U bolt 1
R2 84 (62)08016 Muffler washer 2
R2 85 (63)0802 Muffler spring washer 2
R2 86 (51)08065 Muffler nut 2
R2 87 909185 Passenger foot rest 2
R2 88 909186 Passenger foot rest rubber cover 2

http://www.strictlyhodaka.com/Ace100BpR2.x1s(New).htm 1/10/2013



